
Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 

1wovP 	FIRST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE 
Lower Lamac, Oroquieta City 

8A60t4G PSLIPffiAS 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for Cf 2024 - INFRA 
(FINAL) 

I of 3 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity  Estimated Budget (PhP'  Remarks 

Advertisement/ Submission/ Notice of Award Contract 

_____________  

Total MODE CO 
Brief Description of Code 

(UdCS) 
Procurement Program/Project PMOI End-User Procurement 

Mode of 
Procurement 

Source of Funds 
Activity? Posting of 16/RE! Opening of Bids S.geing 

 ProgranVProject 
(Yes/No) 

- Contract ID: 241(10063 (Public Bidding) 
300105 

Construction Competitive 
03/07/2024 

Building Construction of Misamis Occidental 1st District 
201234 

Engineering Office Building, Lower Lamac, Oroquieta Section 
NO 

Bidding 
to 05/02/2024 05/24/2024 05/31/2024 FY 2024 (311A 38,600,000.00 38,600,000.00 

Construction 

City, Misamis Occidental. 

- 

03/14/2024 

Contract ID: 241(10069 (Public Bidding) 
300226 

Construction Competitive 
03/20/2024 

Building 
115490 Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, Barangay 

Section 
NO 

Bidding 
to 05/15/2024 06/07/2024 06/14/2024 FY 2024 BIP 22,770,000.00 22,770,000.00 

Construction 
000 Poblacion, Concepcion, Misamis Occidental. 03/27/2024 

- Contract ID: 241(10071 (Public Bidding) 
300101 

Construction Competitive 
04/02/2024 

Building Construction of 1-Storey 2-Classroom School Building 
200001 

Brgy. Sta. Cruz integrated School, Brgy. Sta Cruz, Section 
NO 

Bidding 
to 04/25/2024 06/03/2024 06/11/2024 P1 2024 BEFF 6,965,000.00 6,965,000.00 

Construction lin 
Plaridel, Misamis Occidental. 

04/09/2024 

- Contract ID: 241(10072 (Public Bidding) 
300101 

Construction Competitive 
04/02/2024 

Building Construction of 1-Storey 2-Classroom School Building 
200001 

in Brgy. Taboc Sur Integrated School, Brgy. Taboc Section 
NO 

Bidding 
to 04/25/2024 06/03/2024 06/11/2024 FY 2024 BEFF 6,965,000.00 6,965,000.00 

Construction 

Sur, Oroquieta City, Misamis Occidental. 
04/09/2024 

Contract ID: 241(10073 (Public Bidding) 
300101 

Construction Competitive 
04/02/2024 

Building Construction of 1-Storey 2-Classroom School Building 
200001 

in ..xgy. Palilan Elementary School, Brgy. Palilan, Section 
NO 

Bidding 
to 04/25/2024 06/03/2024 06/11/2024 FY 2024 BEFF 6,965,000.00 6,965,000.00 

Construction 

Jimenez, Misamis Occidental. 
04/09/2024 

Contract ID: 241(10074 (Public Bidding) 
300101 

Construction Competitive 
04/02/2024 

Building Construction of 1-Storey 2-Classroom School Building 
200001 

in Brgy. Alegria Integrated School, Brgy. Alegna, Section 
NO 

Bidding 
to 04/25/2024 06/03/2024 06/11/2024 P1 2024 BEFF 6,965,000.00 6,965,000.00 

Construction 
000 

Lopez Jaena, Misamis Occidental 
04/09/2024 

Prepared by: 	 Recommending Approval: 	 Approved Approved by: 

B. MADULA 

Eninj 	 Wgineer in 	Engineer 

Head, BAC 	tariat 	 BAC Chairman 

@ Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph  

M Tel. No.: (088) 5212080 	SOCOTEC  



Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 
FIRST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE 

0 F Lower Lamac, Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2024 - INFRA 
(FINAL) 

7 uf 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity  Budget (FliP'  Remarks 

AdvmtisemerW Submission/ Notice of Award Contract 
TOtal MODE CO Brief Description of 

Code 
(UACS) 

Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-User 
Early 

Procurement Mode of 
Procurement Source of Funds 

Activity? Postingo(IB/REI OpeningolBids Signing Program/Project 
(Yes/No) 

- ntract ID: 241(10075 (Public Bidding) 

Construction 
NO 

Competitive 
04/02/2024 

to 04/25/2024 06/03/2024 06/11/2024 FY 2024 BEFF 6,965,000.00 6,965,000.00 
Building nstruction of 1-Storey 2-Classroom School Building 

rin __ Brgy.Burgos Integrated School, Brgy. Burgos, Section Bidding 
04/09/2024 Construction 

ez )aena, Misamis Occidental. 

- Coact ID: 241(10077 (Public Bidding) 

Convergence and Special Support Program 
300215 Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps 04/04/2024 
104050 (SIPAG) - SIPAG - Access Roads and/or Bridges 

Construction 
NO 

Competitive 
to 04/26/2024 05/14/2024 05/24/2024 

FY 2024 
14,475,000.00 14,475,000.00 Road Construction 

000 from National Road/s leading to Major/Strategic 
Section Bidding 

04/11/2024 
CSSP/SIPAG 

Public Buildings/Facilities Construction of Road, Brgy. 
Upper Lamac, Oroquieta City, Misamis Occidental. 

- Contract ID: 241(10078 (Public Bidding) 

Convergence and Special Support Program - 300205 04/04/2024 
100014 Construction/Rehabilitation of Water Supply/ Septage 

Construction 
NO 

Competitive 
to 04/26/2024 05/14/2024 05/24/2024 

FY 2024 
2,895,000.00 Water Construction  2,895,000.00 

000 and Sewerage/Rainwater Collection System - 
Section Bidding 

04/11/2024 
CSSP/RWCS 

Rainwater Collector in Public Facilities. 

Contract ID: 241(10079 (Public Bidding) 

Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ 
Reconstruction 

04/04/2024 
F? 2024 of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse Construction 

NO 
Competitive 

to 05/03/2024 05/24/2024 05/31/2024 49,000,000.00 49,000,000.00 Road Construction 
000 and Landslide - Primary Roads - Oroquieta City - Section Bidding 

04/11/2024 
Regular Infra 

Plaridel - Calamba - Sapang Dalaga Rd - 
K1784+400 - K1785+000 

Prepared by: 	 Recommending Approval: 	 Approved by: 

CHAN EL. 	NON  __  	 B. MAD LA 

Engin 	H 	 9 	 Distri 	Engineer  
Head, BAC 	 C Chairman 

Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph  

Tel. No.: (088) 5212080 	
SOCOTEC / 



Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 
FIRST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE 

Lower Lamac, Oroquieta City  BAGONG 	is 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2024 - INFRA 
(FINAL) 

3 of 3 

Is this an 
Schedule for Each Procurement Actmty Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks 

Advertisement/ Submission/ 
Notice of Award 

Contract 
Total 

Opening of Bids 
 

MODE CO 
grief Description of 

Code 
(UACS) 

Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-User 
Early 

Procurement 
Mode of 

re 	M  
Source of Funds 

Activity? Posting of IB/REI Signing Program/Project 
(Yes/No) 

Contract ID: 24KI0080 Public Bidding)  

Flood Mitigation Program — Construction/ 
320102 04/04/2024 FY 2024 

106653 
Rehabilitation of Flood Mitigation Facilities within Construction 

NO 
Competitive 

to 05/03/2024 06/07/2024 06/14/2024 REGULAR 96,500,000.00 96,500,000.00 
Drainage 

Construction 000  Major River Basins and Principal Rivers — Section Bidding 
04/11/2024 INFRA 

Construction of Flood Control Structure along Palilan 
River, Package 1, Jimenez, Misamis Occidental. 

Contract ID: 24KI0081 (Public Bidding)  

Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Barangay 300226 
115494 

Construction Co 
NO 

Competitive 
04/04/2024 

to 05/15/2024 06/07/2024 06/14/2024 FY 2024 BIP 4,950,000.00 4,950,000.00 
Building 

__ Office) Barangay Pobladon, Municipality of Sapang Section Bidding 
04/11/2024 

Construction 
Dalaga, Misamis Occidental. 

Contract ID: 24KI0082 (Public Biddin g)  

Converge and Special Support Program - Sustainable 
300215 Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) — Construction Competitive 

04/04/2024 FY 2024 
104048 SIPAG — Access Roads and/or Bridges from National 

Section NO  Bidding 
to 05/03/2024 05/24/2024 05/31/2024 

SIPAG 
19,300,000.00 19,300,000.00 Road Construction 

000 Road/s leading to Major/Strategic Public 04/11/2024 
Buildings/Facilities Construction of Road, Brgy. Sibula 
— Brgy. Dampalan, Lopez Jaena, Misamis Occidental. 

Contract ID: 24KI0084 (Public Bidding)  
310203 
210998 

Construction 
NO  

Competitive 
04/15/2024 

to 05/07/2024 06/03/2024 06/11/2024 
FY 2024 GM 

16,425,000.00 16,425,000.00 Road Construction Concreting of Brgy. Lower Bautista FMR, Brgy. Lower 
000 Bautista, Sapang Dalaga, Misamis Occidental. 

Section Bidding 
04/22/2024 

DA FMR 

Prepared by: 	 Recommending Approval: 	 Approved by: 

W N 	 A 	 HARrr B. MAD LA 

Engir&& III 	 r III 	 Dist ' 	Engineer 

Head, BAC 	lariat 	 B C Chairman 

® Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph  CflJ gOfi'm 

d Tel. No.: (088) 521 2080 ~ 



Republic of the Philippines 

AOL 	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

I awn 	MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 

41  wn 	FIRST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE 

Lower Lamac, Oroquieta City 
NM 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2024 - INFRA 
(FINAL) 

1 of 2 

- Is this an 
 Schedule for Each Procurement Actiety   Estimated Budget (FliP)  Remarks 

Advertisement/ Submission/ 
Notice of Award 

Contract 

______________  

MODE 
Brief Description of 

Code 
(UACS) 

Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-User 
Early 

Procurement 
Mode of 

Procurement 
Source of Funds 

Activity? Posting of lB/REt ds Opening of Bids 
 

Signing Program/Project 
(Yes/No) 

- Contract ID: 241(10066 (Public Bidding) 
300226 

115489 
Construction 

NO 
Competitive 

06/03/2024 
to 06/25/2024 06/28/2024 07/05/2024 FY 2024 GAA 9,900,000.00 9,900,000.00 

Building 
Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, Barangay 

000 Rizal, Jimenez, Misamis Occidental. 
Section Bidding 

06/10/2024 
Construction 

Contract ID: 241(10076 (Public Bidding) 

Construction Competitive 
05/02/2024 

Building Construction (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building 
NO to 05/30/2024 06/26/2024 07/05/2024 FY 2024 BIP 1,980,000.00 1,980,000.00 

Purok 2, Barangay Pelong, Aloran, Misamis Section Bidding 05/09/2024 Construction 
Occidental. 

- Contract ID: 241(10086 (Public Bidding) 
300101 Construction competitive 

05/08/2024 
Building Construction of 1-Storey 1-Classroom School Building 

200001 NO to 05/30/2024 06/26/2024 07/05/2024 FY 2024 BEFF 4,975,000.00 4,975,000.00 
in Brgy. Adorable Integrated School, Brgy. Adorable, Section Bidding 

05/15/2024 Construction 
Jimenez, Misamis Occidental. 

Contract ID: 241(10087 (Public Bidding) 

Construction 
NO 

Competitive 
05/09/2024 

to 06/25/2024 06/28/2024 07/05/2024 
FY 2024 

39,200,000.00 39,200,000.00 Bridge Construction 
Bridge Program - Widening of Permanent Bridges - 

000 
Dulapo Jumbo Br. (80037/MN) along Oroquieta City - Section Bidding 

05/16/2024 
Regular Infra 

Calamba Mat. Road. 

ct ID: 241(10089 (Public Bidding) - 

 
300101 Construction 

NO 
Competitive 

05/29/2024 
to 06/24/2024 06/28/2024 07/05/2024 FY 2024 BEFF 21,860,133.09 21,860,133.09 

Building 
200001  ronstructionof 2TY6CL, Victor Enerio MES, 

000 ta City, Misamis Occidental. 
Section Bidding 

05/05/2024 Construction 

Prepared by: 	 Racommending Approval: 	 Approved by: 

P4 	 CHA40 1. -IAIUIA 
Disti\ct Engineer EnginetLf~ Head, BAC 	 BACCtiairman 

Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph  

cl 	Tel. No.: (088) 5212080 
c 	') 

SOCOTEC / 



Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 
FIRST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE 

Lower Lamac, Oroquieta City 
IAGOC PSUNAS 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2024 - INFRA 
(FINAL) 

2 of 2 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity  Estimated Budget (PhP' _______________   Remarks 

Code Mode of 
(UACS) Procurement Program/Project: PMO/End-User Procurement Procurement Advertisement/ SubmissiorV 

Notice of Award 
Contract Source of Funds 

Total O€ Brief Description of 
Activity? Posting of lB/EEl Opening St Signing ProgranVProiect 
(Yes/No) 

- Contract ID: 24Ki0090 (Public Bidding) 

Basic Infrastructure Program - BIP - Access Roads 

300221 and/or Bridges from National Road/s leading to Major 05/29/2024 
106818 / Strategic Public Buildings / Facilities - Construction 

Construction 
NO 

Competitive 
to 06/24/2024 06/28/2024 07/05/2024 FY 2024 BIP 5,940,000.00 5,940,000.00 

Road/Bridge 

000 of Bridge from Barangay Mahayahay to Barangay 
Section Bidding 

05/05/2024 Construction 

Bagong Silang, Municipality of Lopez .laena, Misamis 
Occidental. 

Prepared by: 	 Recommending Approval: 	 Approved by: 

ku - 'D 	 A 	 CLIL I~ULI -A 
District ELKiineer 

Head, BA 	retariat 	 BAC Chairman 

Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph  

Tel. No.: (088) 521 2080 
 


